PORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings PD V  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  Robert J. McCarty, J.	MERCE rk Office
Tab settings DDD ▼ 101709818 ▼ ▼ 101709818  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Robert J. McCarty, J. 1902 / 1 849  Name: Com Space Corp, Internal Address:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Name: Com Space Corp, Internal Address:	
Robert J. McCarty, J. 1002, 1, 1809 William L. Priest Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Eves 100  3. Nature of conveyance: 4-17-01	
1 900 Exercised Dia	
Assignment O Merger Street Address: 955 Free Port Pk	wy.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Suite 100	
Other City: Coppellstate: TX _ zIP: TS	105
Execution Date: April (0) 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Yes • No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	100
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
Docket # C 5-4	l
erial # 09835709 Additional numbers attached? 12 Yes to No	) 1 =
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Daniel B. Brown 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 4000	
Internal Address: Enclosed	_
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	:
Street Address: P.O. Box 821130  8. Deposit account number:	1
City: Ft. Worth State: TX ZIP: 76187 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	 (1)
08/2001 101HZ1 00000092 09833709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 0F	,
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  Daniel R. Brown  Name of Person Signing  Total number of person signing over sheet attachments and throughout the person industries over sheet attachments and throughout the person industries over sheet attachments and throughout the person industries over sheet attachments.	ору of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we, Robert J. McCarty, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6421 Blacktree Drive, Plano, TX 75093, and William L. Priest, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7616 Peach Blossom Drive, Plano, TX 75025, having made an invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING SYNCHRONIZATION IN A LOW SNR ENVIRONMENT identified by docket number CS-4 and having on even date herewith executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, We have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto ComSpace Corporation, a corporation, having its principle office at 955 Freeport Parkway, Suite 100, Coppell, TX 75019, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said ComSpace Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said ComSpace Corporation, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

Page 1 of 3 Assignment CS-4

PATENT REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0822

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the date and year set forth below.

Robert J. McCarty, Jr.

State of Texas

SS.

County of Dallas

On this 10 m day of Capel, 2001, before me personally appeared the above named Robert J. McCarty, Jr. personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Shawnda Ideman

Notary

**SEAL** 

LASHAWNDA COLEMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 12-31-03

Page 2 of 3 Assignment CS-4

PATENT REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0823

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Willan 2. aust
William L. Priest
State of Texas )
SS.
County of Dallas )
On this $\frac{16}{100}$ day of $\frac{April}{100}$ , 2001, before me personally appeared the
above named William L. Priest personally known to me, and known by me to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he
executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
Lashaunda Colemai,
Notary
SEAL  LASHAWNDA COLEMAN  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF TEXAS  My Gomm. Exp. 12-31-03

Page 3 of 3 Assignment CS-4

**RECORDED: 04/17/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0824